

Special Case (POCSO) No.20/2021
Ref: Durgapur (W) P.S. Case No.37/2021 dt.15/08/2021
CNR-WBBD090009962021

Order No.05 dt.05/10/2021

The record is put up on the prayer of the accused persons namely 1. Naru Badyakar and 2. Sarathi Badyakar. Vokatnama filed on behalf of accused Naru Badyakar and Sarathi Badyakar is accepted.

The said two accused persons surrender and they are taken into custody. The accused persons file a petition for bail on the ground that this court has granted anticipatory bail to them on 13/09/2021 in connection with Criminal Misc Case No.224 of 2021.

On perusal of the case record, it appears that copy of the order no.02 dt.13/09/2021 passed in Criminal Misc Case No.224 of 2021 is tagged with the record. The copy of the said order supports the version of the accused.

In view of the above, the accused persons namely 1. Naru Badyakar, and 2. Sarathi Badyakar may find bail of Rs.3,000/- each with two sureties of Rs.1,500/- each, to the satisfaction of the Learned ACJM, Durgapur, subject to the conditions,

- i. that the accused persons shall make themselves available for interrogation by investigating officer as and when required;
- ii. that the accused persons shall not, directly or indirectly, make any inducement, threat or promise to any person acquainted with the facts of the case so as to dissuade him from disclosing such facts to the court or to any police officer;
- iii. that the accused persons shall not leave jurisdiction of this court without the previous permission of the court.

If on bail ***to date (09/11/2021)*** for appearance.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Learned ACJM, Durgapur for information and necessary action.

D/c by me

Sd/-

Judge Special Court (POCSO Act)
-cum- ASJ, 1st Court, Durgapur
J.O. Code No.WB00681

Sd/-

Judge Special Court (POCSO Act)
-cum- ASJ, 1st Court, Durgapur
J.O. Code No.WB00681