

Present:- Sri Shailendra Kumar Singh,

Ld. Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Durgapur.

Spl.(POCSO) Case No. 20 Of 2021

(Arising out of Durgapur Women P.S Case No.37/2021 dt.15/08/2021)

State of West Bengal -Vs- Accuseds/Sudip Badyakar @ Potu and 4 ors.

Order No.47 dt.27/02/2024 :-

Out of five accused persons two of them namely/Sudip Badyakar and Piya Badyakar on C.B are present by filing hazira.

Rest three accused persons on C.B are absent by filing by filing a petition.

I.O's report not yet received.

Fix **22/05/2024** for appearance and I.O's report.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the O/C of Durgapur Women P.S for information and necessary compliance.

Surety is directed to produce the absentee accused persons positively on the date fixed.

Dic. & Corr. By me.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Durgapur.
(J.O.Code No.WB00665)

Addl. Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Durgapur
(J.O.Code No.WB00665)

Memo. No. dt.27/02/2024:-

Copy forwarded to :-O/C Durgapur Women P.S for information and n/a.