

Present:- Sri Shailendra Kumar Singh,
Ld. Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Durgapur.
Spl.(POCSO) Case No. 20 of 2021.

Order No. 52 dt.17/01/2025 :-

Today is fixed for appearance and I.O's report.

All the five accused persons on C.B are absent by filing a petition.

Ld.P.P-I/C files hazira.

Received report dt.11/01/2025 from O/C, Durgapur Women P.S from which it appears that the Charge Sheet has already been received by Ld.P.P- S.Sarkar on 13/09/2021.

Considering the report Ld.P.P-I/C- S.Sarkar is directed to submit the same before the Ld.Court on or before the next date fixed.

Fix **20/03/2025** for appearance and I.O's report.

Dic. & Corr. By me.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Durgapur.
(J.O.Code No.WB00665)

Addl. Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Durgapur
(J.O.Code No.WB00665)